
Dates For your Diary   
Monday 7th November  Year 4 trip to Chester Roman Deva Centre. 
Monday 7th November  Year 3 to visit KIND for Science Week.  
Friday 11th November Year 6 to visit Captain Noel Chavasse Memorial Statue.   
Tuesday 15th November Y5 & Y6 to visit JMU Sports Centre. 
Wednesday 16th November Y4 to the Cinema for their History Topic.   
Thursday 17th November Y3 to visit the Everyman Theatre to watch the Crudes.  
Friday 18th November Pyjama Day —All children to come to school wearing pyjamas 
for a donation of £1.00 all money raised will go to Children in Need.  
 
School News  

We have had a great week back after the half term and the children have enjoyed 

some spooky and scary Halloween fun. Merseyside Police have been in school to have 

a chat with some of the children on ways to stay safe during this exciting time of year. 

With Bonfire night approaching we would like to remind all our families  

to stay safe during this time and be careful with the use of fireworks.  

 

Thank you to all our families who donated to our Harvest Festival.  The generous amount of food was taken to 

the Missionaries of Charity who were so thankful for the support shown by our community.  

We would like to say a HUGE goodbye to Mrs Downes our Nursery teacher as she leaves us to start maternity 

leave. We wish her lots of luck and a safe arrival of the new addition to her family. Mrs Downes will be replaced 

by Mrs Alcorlo who has met the children and has had a wonderful time getting to know them.  

 

School Messages  

Just a reminder to parents we will be rolling out a new communication App called Arbor. Please download this 

App so you can receive messages and be informed about the latest news in school.  If you have any questions 

regarding the App please call into the school office and we will give you more information on how to access 

this. The App relies upon the school having the most up to date email address and telephone number. If you 

have changed  any of your contact details please let the school office know.  

 

Flu Vaccination  

The school nurse will be visiting on Friday 2nd December to administer the flu vaccination.  If you would like your 

child to have the flu vaccination then please fill out the forms and return them back to school as soon as 

possible. This vaccination is recommended to help protect your child against flu. Any families that has concerns 

with the gelatine used in the vaccine can call  in to the school office for a more detailed letter which will explain 

how the gelatine is used and why.  

www.stnicholasliverpool.co.uk is filled with the latest information about our school. 
 

School closes for Christmas break on Wednesday 21st December at 
1.30pm and we return on Thursday 5th January 2023  

Newsletter 
4th November 2022 

After School Clubs 
 
Mon-Girls football 
Year 5 & 6  
 
Tue-Choir Year 3,4,5,6 
        Fitness Year 5&6 
 
Wed-No Clubs  
 
Thurs-Boys football 
Year 5 & 6 
 
Please ensure your 
child is collected on 
time at 4pm  

http://www.stnicholasliverpool.co.uk


 
School Term Dates 2022/23 

 

Autumn 2022 - Children to return Monday 5th September 2022 

Thursday 1st September - Friday 21st October 2022 

Half Term - Monday 24th October - Friday 28th October 2022 

Monday 31st October - Wednesday 21st December 2022 

Christmas Break - Thursday 22nd December - Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

  
Spring 2023 – Children to return Thursday 5th January 2023 

Wednesday 4th January - Friday 10th February 2023 

Half Term - Monday 13th - Friday 17th February 2023 

Monday 20th February - Wednesday 5th April 2023 

Easter Break - Thursday 6th April - Friday 14th April 2023 

  
Summer 2023 – Children Return Monday 17th April 2023 

Monday 17th April - Friday 26th May 2023 

Half Term - Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 2023 

Monday 5th June - Friday 14th July 2023 

  
INSET Days 

These days are inclusive of the required five INSET days for staff only to attend. 
School is closed for children on these 5 days. 

The 5 INSET Days are as follows:- 

  
Thursday 1st September 2022 

Friday 2nd September 2022 

Friday 21st October 2022 

Wednesday 4th January 2023 

Friday 10th February 2023 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 


